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Monday 28 August 2023  Arrival of the students following the introductory 
courses 

Tuesday 29 August 2023 – Monday 11 September 2023 Introductory courses 

Monday 11 September 2023  Arrival of the students who have not followed the 
introductory courses 

Tuesday 12 September 2023  Start of the academic year (until 21 June 2024) 

Tuesday 12 September 2023 – Tuesday 28 November 2023  Teaching period – semester 1 

Date to be confirmed  Opening Ceremony 

Wednesday 29 November 2023 – Wednesday 20 
December 2023 (inclusive)  Examination session 

Friday 22 December 2023 (by 14:00)  Departure of the students for the winter break 

Friday 22 December 2023 (by 14:00) – Sunday 7 January 
2024 (12.00)  Winter break, residences are closed 

Monday 8 January 2024 Start of the second semester 

Monday 8 January 2024 – Tuesday 30 April 2024 Teaching period – semester 2  

Friday 29 March 2024 – Wednesday 1 April 2024 No courses are organised in the long Easter weekend 
(Easter : 31/03/2024)  

Monday 6 May 2024 
(tentative proposal) The Master's theses submission  

Monday 13 May 2024 – Sunday 16 June 2024 (inclusive) Final examination session  

Thursday 20 June 2024 Deliberation of the final results by the Academic 
Council  

Friday 21 June 2024 Closing ceremony  

Saturday 22 June 2024 Distribution of the results  

Monday 24 June 2024 Departure, the students leave their residences  
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